FORM PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	10200055	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	and trademarks: Please record the attach	ned original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies)
Warren R. Jewett, Richard L. Bird	Name:	Fluidic Technologies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Internal Address:	
☐ Yes ☐ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ⊠ Assignment	Street Address:	125 Palace Green
	City:	Cary State: North Carolina Zip: 27511
☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		
Other	Additional name(s) &	k address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛭 No
Execution Date: November 21, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s) 6,110,292;		
		6,176,941 B1 FEB 1 2 2002
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number o	f applications and patents involved2
	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)
Name: Ronald R. Santucci   Internal Address: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LL	P Enclose	
	Authori	ized to be charged to deposit account #50-0320
Street Address: 745 Fifth Avenue		t number: 50-0320 te copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: New York Zip:		te copy of this page it paying by deposit accounty
Do not use this space		
9. <u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ronald R. Santucci, Reg. No. 28,988	auall Car U-	01/17/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 2
Do not detach this portion		
/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000058 6176941 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
FC:581 80.00 P  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the		
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork		

Document4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WARREN R. JEWETT ("Jewett), an individual residing at 125 Palace Green, Cary, North Carolina 27511 and RICHARD L. BIRD ("Bird"), an individual residing at 109 Chatterson Drive, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 are co-owners of United States Letters Patent No. 6,110,292, issued August 29, 2000 entitled "Oscillating Liquid Jet Washing System" and United States Letters Patent No. US 6,176,941 B1, issued January 23, 2001 entitled "Method of Removing Contaminants from an Epidermal Surface Using an Oscillating Fluidic Spray" and of the inventions disclosed therein by assignment.

AND, WHEREAS FLUIDIC TECHNOLOGIES ("Fluidic"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 125 Palace Green, Cary, North Carolina 27511, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such United States Letters Patents and the inventions described therein.

AND, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Jewett and Bird, by these presents, does hereby sell and assign unto said Fluidic, all its rights title and interest in and to the above-identified United States Letters Patents and Inventions, together with all causes of action, claims and demands or other rights for, or arising from any infringement, including past infringement of said patents.

AND. Jewett and Bird, hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions or resulting from said applications or any division or continuations thereof to Fluidic, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

Warren R. JEWETT

1\ - 2\ - 260| Date

RICHARD L. BIRD

Nov. 21, 2001

STATE OF North Carolina) COUNTY OF waice ) SS.:

On this 21 day of November ,2001, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared Warren R. Jewett and Richard L. Bird to me known and known to me to be the individuals named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as and for the purposes set forth.

My commission expires 4/25/05

767860A01080901

**RECORDED: 02/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 012607 FRAME: 0647